
         

 
                           

GOVT. OF ASSAM 
ASSAM SKILL DEVELOPMENT MISSION 
5TH FLOOR, KATABARI, DPS ROAD, NH-37 

GARCHUK :: GUWAHATI-781035 
 
No ASDM-94/2017/281  

NOTICE  
19/09/2019 

 
 With reference to the advertisement No: ASDM 94/2017/243 dated 16th July 2019, and 
subsequent Written Exam held on the 13th & 14th of September, 2019, for the Post: Administrative 
Assistant, the below mentioned candidates have been shortlisted on the basis of merit for appearing in the 
Personal Interview to be held on 24th September 2019 at 10:00 AM at Assam Skill Development 
Mission, North East Skill Centre, 2nd Floor, NH-37, Katabari, Garchuk, Guwahati- 781035: 
 

Sl. No. Name Marks 
Scored Email 

1 Bhaskar Bhagawati 96 bhaskarbhagawati0@gmail.com 
2 Rituparna Dutta 92 duttrituparna09@gmail.com 

3 Vikramjit Phukan 92 vikramjit.phukan@gmail.com 
4 Amarjyoti Changkakoti 88 amarjyoti82@gmail.com  

5 Ankur Jyoti Barman 86 ankurjyotibarman@yahoo.in  

6 Ankur Thakuria 86 ankurthakuria@ymail.com   

7 Upam Handique 86 Handique12upam@gmail.com 

8 Mridul Das 84 mridul.das24@gmail.com 

9 Kishor Jyoti Mishra 82 mishra12.kishor@gmail.com 

10 Kritanjali Goswami 82 kritanjaligoswami5@gmail.com  

11 Manas Sharma 82 manas.sma14@gmail.com 

12 Ubaidul Hussain 82 ubaidul4028@gmail.com 
13 Indrani Choudhury 80 ndrn.choudhury@gmail.com 
14 Hiranya Thakuria 78 hiranyathakuria@gmail.com 

15 Manash Bhatta 78 manash66123@gmail.com 

16 Sanjay Kumar Kuli 78 sanjaykuli.sk@gmail.com  

17 Mitali Kalita  76 Mitali.kalita@gmail.com  

18 Parijat Bhattacharjee 76 parijat_bhattacharjee@rediffmail.com  

19 Pranami Borthakur 76 pranamiborthakur2014@gmail.com  

20 Jumi Saikia 74 saikia.jumi@gmail.com 

21 Nayan Moni kalita 74 nkalita293@gmail.com 

22 Sangjukta Kalita 74 luckygudu1989@gmail.com 

23 Sibnath Karmakar 74 sibnathkarmakar510@gmail.com 
24 Asmita Buragohain 72 asmitaburagohain@yahoo.com 
25 Deepak Kumar Deka 72 deepakkumardeka@gmail.com  

26 Himduti Kashyap 72 himdyuti@gmail.com 
27 Madhurjya Chakravarty 72 greatmadhurjya@gmail.com 

28 Malabika Pathak 72 malabika.pathak@gmail.com 

29 Mustafa Saabir Ahmed 72 mustafasaabir@gmail.com 

 



30 Bikash Nath 70 bikashgitu@gmail.com 
31 Dolly Kumari 70 dolly.jha88@gmail.com  
32 Jonali Rajkumari                                 70 rajkumari.jonali@gmail.com    

33 Manashi Gogoi  70 gogoi.manashi@gmail.com 

34 Mausumi Dutta Choudhury 70 mausumi.18@gmail.com 

35 Monjoree Barua 70 monjoreebarua10@gmail.com 

36 Nikhil Sharma 70 nikhilsharma061989@gmail.com 
37 Priyanka Talukdar 70 tpriyonka20@gmail.com  

38 Ratul Das 70 ratuldas999@gmail.com 

39 Sagarika Dutta 70 sagarikadutta252@gmail.com 
40 Apurba Deb 68 apurbadeb90@gmail.com 

41 Chiranjeev Bharadwaj 68 chiranjeevbharadwaj@gmail.com  

42 Hemanta Kalita 68 Hkalita76@gmail.com 

43 Monmi Baruah 68 monmibaruah.40@gmail.com 

44 Partha Protim Sharma 68 er.parthasharma@gmail.com 

45 Pooja Nath                                        68 jasminecom3120@gmail.com 

46 Priyam Nishad 68 priyamnishad24@gmail.com 

47 Purabi Phukan 68 gpp2101@gmail.com   

48 Rahul Ghosh 68 rahulghosh62@gmail.com 

49 Rimi Deka 68 rimighy@gmail.com  

50 Roselin Islam 68 roselinislam70@gmail.com 

 
The shortlisted candidates are hereby directed to report at the venue fixed for the interview 
accordingly. 
 
General Instructions: 
a) Original certificates/documents of all educational and employment along with one self-
attested Xerox copy of all documents must be produced for necessary verification. 
b) A shortlisted applicant will be allowed to attend the interview only after scrutiny of all the 
required documents 
c) Any false declaration/submission of false documents and canvassing in any form will lead to 
disqualification. 
d) Mobile phones will not be allowed in the interview hall. 
e) No TA/DA claim will be entertained for attending the interview. 
 
  

         
            Sd/- 

                   Mission Director 
                Assam Skill Development Mission 

                Katabri, Garchuk, Guwahati-781035 
 


